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ISORA 2025 

Race Schedule 
 

Race No.  Ireland Wales Weighting 

01/CI & 02CW1 5th April (Sat) Irish Coastal Series 1of 4 - 3hrs  Welsh Coastal Series 1 of 5 0.7 

03/CI2  12th April (Sat) Irish Coastal Series 2of 4 - 3hrs   0.7 

04/CW2 19th April (Sat)  Welsh Coastal Series 2 of 5 0.7 

05/CW3 26th April (Sat)  Welsh Coastal Series 3 of 5 0.7 

06/CI3 27th April (Sun) Irish Coastal Series 3 of 4 - 4hrs   0.7 

07/O1 10th May (Sat) Holyhead - Dun Laoghaire - 55 miles Start 08.00hrs 1.1 

08/O2 17th May (Sat) Dun Laoghaire – Holyhead 55 miles Start 08.00hrs 1.1 

09/O3 7th June (Sat) Pwllheli – South India - Dun Laoghaire- 75 miles. First Start 07.00hrs 1.2 

10/O4 11th June (Fri) D2D (Dun Laoghaire to Dingle) 270 miles Start as published in the D2D Notice of Race 1.3 

11/CW4 29th June (Sat)  Welsh Coastal Series 4 of 5 0.7 

12/O5 5th July (Sat) Holyhead – Rockabill – Kish - Dun Loaghaire – Royal Dee Championship Start 08.00hrs 1.2 

13/O6 9th August (Sat) Dun Laoghaire – Pwllheli 75 miles First Start 07.30hrs 1.2 

14/CI4 15th August  Irish Coastal Series Night Race 4 of 4 - 4hrs   

15/CW5 16th August (Sat)  Welsh Coastal Series 5 of 5 0.7 

16/O7 6th September (Sat) Pwllheli – Kish Light - Dun Laoghaire - James Eadie – 75 miles First Start 07.30hrs 1.3 

 

WS Category: All Offshore Cat 3 + Life raft. Coastal Night Race Cat 3, Coastal Races Cat 4. 

The Schedule of Races (including start times) have been carefully considered to provide a balance of fair offshore racing for competitors from both sides 
of the Irish Sea; with the objective of achieving post-race gatherings in the spirit of ISORA. 

Notes: 

• ISORA Champion for the Wolf’s Head Trophy - Best 5 races to count. 

• Points Trophy – highest scoring competitor. 

• Irish and Welsh Coastal Races: – 1 discard 

Entry Fee All Races: €500  
Single Offshore: €100 
Single Coastal: €50 

 

 Link to Sailing Instructions   

https://www.isora.org/index.php/notice-board/race-sailing-instructions-2025
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Additional Notes on the 2025 Race Programme: 
Please refer to the Sailing Instructions for each Race  
 
The programme is built around a busy racing calendar and is aimed to provide a full series of Coastal Races in Ireland and Wales. The Offshore 
Series has been designed to provide a challenging series with a variety of ports and complexity. 
 
Main influencing events which have helped us shape the programme are as follows: 

• IRC Welsh Nationals Championship 2nd to 4th May 2025 

• Howth Regatta - 31st May 2025 

• D2D: 11th June 2025 

• VDL Regatta– 10th – 13th July 2025 

• Sovereign’s Cup - ICRA Nationals 25th – 28th June 
 

ISORA races are IRC Rated and Results by Sailwave 

 
 
 


